



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0267	Version:	2	Name:	Measures N and H Commission - 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget Modification - Oakland High School
Type:	Appropriation	Status:			Passed
File created:	1/29/2024	In control:			Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission
On agenda:	2/28/2024	Final action:			2/28/2024
Enactment date:	2/28/2024	Enactment #:			24-0417

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of a 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget modification for Oakland High School, reducing from \$3,642.58 by \$3,642.58 to \$0.00, teacher Salaries Stipends: Extended Contracts to pay teachers for attending IDEA after school meetings, and amending an approved expenditure of \$1,069.63 in the amount of \$3,642.58 to the new amended amount of \$4,712.21, for Admissions Fees: admissions fees for students who participate in IDEA field trips (approved grade level events and activities) to reinforce learning and practicing pathway student learning outcomes and development, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0267 Measures N and H Commission – Oakland High School - 2023-2024 Education Improvement, 2. 24-0267 Measures N and H Commission - 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget Modification - Oakland High School (2/28/2024)

Contact: Vanessa.Sifuentes@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2024	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
2/6/2024	1	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of a 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget modification for Oakland High School, reducing from \$3,642.58 by \$3,642.58 to \$0.00, teacher Salaries Stipends: Extended Contracts to pay teachers for attending IDEA after school meetings, and amending an approved expenditure of \$1,069.63 in the amount of \$3,642.58 to the new amended amount of \$4,712.21, for Admissions Fees: admissions fees for students who participate in IDEA field trips (approved grade level events and activities) to reinforce learning and practicing pathway student learning outcomes and development, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.